

GLOBAL NOTICE OF CEASE & DESIST

Date: 22 September 2024
To: Mr Derek Thiess, Managing Director; and The Indigenous Nations Bank ("TINB"), a KNSNiFi And associates / affiliates Tel: +1 587 800 4696 / +44 1773 470047

Delivered via Email: cmd@tinb.is / info@tinb.is

RE: Niisitapi Sovereign Bank

With Reference to all Communications, Documents, Representations, Information:

Please be advised that Niisitapi Sovereign Bank and its affiliates (collectively, "Niisitapi") direct and instruct the following:

We hereby give global notice to CEASE AND DESIST from distributing, copying, sharing, forwarding, discussing or using in any way any Communications, Documents and Information relating to anything related to Niisitapi.

Furthermore; (1) DEREK THEISS - you are to CEASE AND DESIST from misrepresenting that you are a "signatory" of Niisitapi, or that you represent in any way, shape or form, Niisitapi; and (2) TINB, Derek Theiss and all their affiliates are to CEASE AND DESIST from misrepresenting any affiliation with Niisitapi, and remove any references to Niisitapi or its addresses from your materials and website, including the website located at https://www.tinb.is/

Please advise any and all parties with whom Communications, Documents, Representations, or Information have been shared by you of this Global Cease and Desist Notice. Please delete or otherwise destroy all these Communications, Documents, Representations, Information and request same from any and all parties with whom these documents have been shared. We hereby demand that YOURSELF, YOUR ASSOCIATES AND ANYONE NOT COVERED BY THIS LETTER, immediately CEASE AND DESIST any and all activities, communications, or representations, regarding Niisitapi Sovereign Bank or its affiliates. Furthermore, please be advised that all relevant authorities will be notified of and copied on this Cease and Desist, and copies of this notice will be posted on Niisitapi's official website and other pertinent websites.

Yours truly,

Niisitapi Sovereign Bank

The Management of: Niisitapi Sovereign Bank